
Kerr Lake UCC Meeting 

March 2, 2021 

Attendance 

 

1. Mike Duhadaway- Frontier Natural Gas 252-213-2237 mduhadaway@egas.net 

 

2. Howard Corey - NC811, howard@nc811.org, 336-317-5999 

 

3. Don Williams, Duke Energy, donald.williams@duke-energy.com 

 

4. Brian Walker, Implementation Program Manager, Network Implementation – East, 116 N West 

St. Ste 300, Raleigh, NC, 27603,tel: 919-710-8893  |  cell: 919-624-6578, 

brian2.walker@lumen.com 

5. Pete Norwood- Frontier Natural Gas 252-213-6423 rnorwood@egas.net 

 

6. Brian Morehouse-NC811-bmorehouuse@nc811.org  

 

7. Darrell Smith - City of Oxford 

 

8. Parrish Reddick-NC811, 336-707-4528, parrish@nc811.org 

 

9. Williams Jr., Donald Paul  

 

10. Phillip Collier Bonnie Collier-bonnie.collier@domionenergy.com 

 

11. Brian Walker 

 

12. Tom Benoit 
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